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 2017-2021 Ford F-250/F-350 
 Front Mount Bracket w/ Mud Flap 

  Mounting Diagram & Instructions 
 

                     
 

IMPORTANT: 
The manufacturer is not responsible for negligent use of vehicle with mud flaps installed, including 

over-tightening of screws and bolts causing damage to vehicle or mud flaps. 
 

 
TOOLS REQUIRED:  
 
 

 

 

 

7/16”open  wrench                  5/16” open wrench                      Slotted    10mm open wrench                      7/32” or 5.5mm open             

and socket wrench              or socket wrench                   Screw Driver     and socket wrench                          or socket wrench             

                 (truck w/ flare only)       (truck w/o flare only) 

 

BRACKETS 
   
 
 (2) Mount Bracket,             (1) Brace                   (1) Brace   (2) Strip Washer       

       Front                     Front, DS                        Front, PS              Front 

       Part #759843                                             Part #759844              Part #759845         Part #759846       

 
 

 
PARTS BAG  #759853 
 
 

 a) (4) Capscrew, SS     b) (8) Screw, Sheet Metal           c) (4) Washer, Lock                    
 ¼” – 20UNC x 3/4”                        SS, #12-11x1-1/2” HWH                SS, Helicoil               
 Part #014034                               Part # 010045            Part # 024000  
 
 
 e) (8) Washer, Flat     f) (8) Washer, Flat     g) (4) Flange Nut,                   

 Aluminum, 0.281” x 1”   SS, 0.281” x 1”    Serrated, M6  

 Part #018052     Part # 018028       Part # 025025                 
 
 
 
h) (6) Washer, Nylon         i) (4) Nut, Hex           j) (8) Nut, Expansion      k) (2) Nylon Spacer          
1” OD x 0.318” ID          SS, ¼” – 20UNC          Nylon, Natural #12              ½” x ½”, ID ¼”  

Part # 054061          Part # 025000           Part # 054059         Part #054063  
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Installation for trucks with Standard (Felt) Liner: 
 
Note: Please see “2017 Ford Superduty Gatorback Installation - Front” video on our YouTube page at https://www.youtube.com/c/TruckHardwareLtd  

 

1. Install the 4 nylon expansion nuts, #054059 into the mount bracket. Make sure all nuts are seated properly. 

 

2. Attach the mount bracket to the brace with supplied hardware. Use the inside holes on the brace for trucks  

    with OEM flares and the outside holes for trucks without.  
 

3. Turn wheels to get access to wheel well where the flap will be installed. 
 

4. Loosen screws that secure the fender liner to the fender edge. 
 

5. On trucks with flares; remove the lower front screw.  
 

6. Slide the outside edge of the bracket between the plastic fender liner and the metal edge of the fender, on the non-flare trucks. 

    Trucks with Flares:  Install bracket between the flare and the aluminum fender lip. 
 

7. Attach the back brace onto the two lower factory fender bolt using the supplied M6 flange nuts, #025025. 
 

8. Reinstall lower front screw on trucks with flares. 

 

9. All the loose fasteners can now be tightened. 

 

10. Attach mud flap to bracket starting with the inside fasteners. Do not tighten completely, so you can still adjust / straighten 

the mud flap. 

 

11. Position strip washer 759846 over top of flap and attach outside fasteners. Use nylon spacer #054041 on top position to fill 

void between mount bracket and strip washer. Move nylon spacer to desired location to distribute pressure of strip washer evenly 

on mud flap.  

 

12. Make sure flap is mounted in the desired position and then hand tighten all the bolts.  Make sure not to over tighten fasteners 

as the expansion nuts could be damaged. 

 

Installation for trucks with Plastic Liner 
 
Note: Please see “Ford Superduty with front Accessory Liner” video on our YouTube page at https://www.youtube.com/c/TruckHardwareLtd  

 

1.  Install the bracket using the provided M6 serrated nuts. 

 

2.  Using a paint pen or other marker, mark the two spots where the liner pushes against the bracket 

 

3.  Remove the bracket and set aside. 

 

4.  Using a box cutter, or other cutting tool, cut along the marks 

 

5.  Install the mounting plate by loosening the 2 factory screws and sliding the mounting plate in between the fender and the 

     liner. Once in place, tighten the factory screws to secure.  

 

6.  There are spots where the fit is very tight to the liner, which does not allow the plastic inserts to be easily installed. To 

      remedy this, using a ¼” drill bit, drill through the effected plate holes to allow for more space for the inserts. 

 

7.   Remove the mounting plate. 

 

8.   Install the plastic clips to the mounting plate in reverse. This will allow the plate to sit flush to the liner. 

 

9.   Install the inner bracket to the mounting plate, and install the whole set up to the vehicle. 

 

10. Install the mud flap and strip washer to the mounting plate.  



 

 

√   Check all fasteners for tightness. Repeat procedure on the passenger side. 
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Gatorback Mud Flaps by Truck Hardware Ltd. 

LIMITED WARRANTY 
 
 

 
All Ford part numbers provided by Truck Hardware Ltd. are warranted to be free from defects in materials 

or workmanship on products properly installed per the installation instructions provided with the 
product. This warranty covers repair or replacement of any defective product at no charge during the 

applicable warranty period listed below. Labor for replacement or service of defective product is not paid 
or reimbursed by Truck Hardware Ltd. 

 
 

WARRANTY PERIOD 

 USA Outside USA 

Product which appears on New 
Vehicle Monroney Label (window 
sticker) 

Coverage which matches new 
vehicle warranty---Ford - 3 
years or 36,000 miles 
whichever comes first;  
Lincoln 4 years or 50,000 
miles whichever comes first 

 

Coverage which matches new 
vehicle warranty ---Ford  - 3 
years or 60,000 kilometers 
whichever comes first; 
Lincoln 4 years or 80,000 km 
whichever comes first 

 

Part purchased and installed 
during or after the original vehicle 
warranty 

Whichever of the following 
options provides the greater 
benefit to the customer: 

1) 2 years / unlimited 
miles 

or 
2) The remainder of the 

new vehicle warranty 

Whichever of the following 
options provides the greater 
benefit to the customer: 

1) 2 years / unlimited 
kilometers 

or 
2) The remainder of the 

new vehicle warranty 

 
 
This limited warranty does not cover any damage, defect or malfunction caused by misuse, abuse, 
accident, improper installation, modification or improper or lack of maintenance. Incidental and 
consequential damages are not recoverable under this warranty. This warranty offers you specific legal 
rights. You may have additional or other rights as which vary from state to state or province to province. 
 
If you experience a warranty issue with this product please visit your Ford dealer.   If the repair is covered 
by the warranty above and completed by the dealership, labor is also covered by Ford -- Ford Warranty 
and Policy – Section 3. 
 
Please note that Truck Hardware Ltd. has replacement component parts available to assist consumers and 
dealers to resolve warranty and non-warranty issues as quickly as possible. 
 
Note to dealer: 
Ford dealers should contact Truck Hardware Ltd. by phone at 1-800-661-8208 and ask to speak to the 
warranty administrator or by email to: info@truckhardware.ca. 
 
 

mailto:info@truckhardware.ca
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2017-2021 Ford F-250/F-350 
  Support de Montage des 

garde-boues avant avec 

  Diagramme et Instructions de Montage         
 

 

                     
 

IMPORTANT: 
Le manufacturer n’est pas responsable de l’utilisation abusive du véhicule avec des garde-boues installés. Cela inclut 

également le serrage excessif des vis et des boulons, causant des dommages aux véhicules ou aux garde-boues. 

 

 
OUTILS NÉCESSAIRES:  
 
 

 

 

 

7/16”clé à molette                  5/16” clé à molette                Tournevis             10mm clé à molette                   7/32” ou 5.5mm clé à molette             

et une clé à pipe             ou une clé à pipe               fendu                 et une clé à pipe                                   ou une clé a pipe             

                      (Camion avec tours d’ailes)               (Camion sans tours d’ailes)  

 

SUPPORTS 
   
 
 (2) Support de Montage,             (1) Attelle, Avant      (1) Attelle, Avant                  (2) Bandes Rondelle       

       Avant                      Conducteur                                 Passager              Avant 

       Pièce #759843                                             Pièce #759844            Pièce #759845         Pièce #759846       

 
 

 
SAC de PIÈCEs #759853 
 
 

a) (4) Vis D’assemblage, SS     b) (8) Vis a Tôle             c) (4) Rondelle de blocage                    
¼” – 20UNC x 3/4”                        SS, #12-11x1-1/2” HWH                      SS, Helicoil               
Pièce # 014034                               Pièce # 010045                             Pièce # 024000  

 
 
e) (8) Rondelle, plat   f) (8) Rondelle, plat     g) (4) Écrou Bride,                   

Aluminium, 0.281” x 1”   SS, 0.281” x 1”              Dentelée, M6  

Pièce # 018052     Pièce # 018028                Pièce # 025025                 
 
 
 
h) (6) Rondelle en Nylon         i) (4) Écrous en Hexagone   j) (8) Écrou d’expansion      k) (2) Espaceur en Nylon  
1” OD x 0.318” ID          SS, ¼” – 20UNC          en Nylon, Natural #12          ½” x ½”, ID ¼”  

Pièce # 054061          Pièce # 025000           Pièce # 054059         Pièce #054063 

 

 

 

 

 

    

                                

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Installation pour camions avec revêtement standard (feutre) : 
 
Remarque : Reportez-vous à la vidéo « Installation du Super Duty (à usage extra intensif) Gatorback 2017 de Ford – Avant » sur notre page YouTube à 
l'adresse https://www.youtube.com/c/TruckHardwareLtd. 

 

1. Installer 4 écrous d’expansion, en nylon; #054059; dans le support de montage. S’assurer que tous les boulons sont 

correctement installés  

 

2. Fixer le support de montage à l’attelle avec matériel fourni. Pour les camions avec les tours d’ailes OEM, utiliser les trous à 

l’intérieur sur l’attelle et pour les camions sans tours d’ailes utiliser les trous à l’extérieur. 
 

3. Tourner la roue pour avoir accès au puits où le volet sera installé.  
 

4. Dévisser les vis qui fixent la doublure d’aile à la bordure d’aile.  
 

5. Sur les camions avec tours d’ailes; retirer les vis les plus basses de devant.  
 

6. Glisser la bordure à l’extérieur entre la doublure en plastique et la bordure en métal, sur les camions sans tours d’ailes.  

          Camion avec Tours d’ailes: installez le support entre le tour d’aile et le bord de l’aile en aluminium. 
 

7. Fixer le support sur les deux boulons les plus bas avec les écrous à bride dentelée ‘M6’ #025025  
 

8. Réinstallez les vis les plus basses de devant, sur les camions avec tours d’ailes 
 

9. Tous les fermoirs libres peuvent être serrés. 
 

10. Commencer avec les supports intérieurs pour fixer le garde-boue. Ne serrer pas les supports complètement, vous pourrez 

ajuster/redresser le garde-boue.  
 

11. Placer la bande rondelle; #759846 dessus du volet et attaché les supports extérieurs. Utiliser l’espaceur en Nylon #054041 

au-dessus pour remplir le vide entre le support de montage et la bande rondelle. Situer l’espaceur en nylon à l’emplacement 

désiré pour distribuer la pression sur la bonde rondelle et sur les garde-boues également.  
 

12. Assure-vous que les volets sont montés dans la position désirer et serrer les boulons à main. Assure-vous de ne pas trop 

serrer les supports, les écrous pourraient être endommagé. 
 

Installation pour camions avec revêtement plastique 
 

Remarque : veuillez consulter la vidéo « Ford Super Duty (à usage extra intensif)  avec revêtement accessoire sur notre page YouTube à l'adresse 
https://www.youtube.com/c/TruckHardwareLtd 

 
1. Installez le support à l’aide des écrous crantés M6 fournis. 
 

2. À l’aide d’un stylo ou d’un autre marqueur, marquez les deux endroits où le revêtement pousse contre le support 
 

3. Retirez le support et mettez-le de côté. 
 

4. À l'aide d'un cutter ou d'un autre outil de coupe, coupez le long des marquages 
 

5. Installez la plaque de montage en desserrant les 2 vis d’usine et en faisant glisser la plaque de montage entre l’aile et le 

revêtement. Une fois en place, serrez les vis de l'usine pour les fixer solidement. 
 

6. Il y a des endroits où l'ajustement est très serré à la doublure, ce qui ne permet pas aux inserts en plastique d'être facilement 

installés. Vous pouvez remédier à cela, en utilisant un foret de ¼ ", percez les trous de la plaque pour permettre plus d'espace 

pour les inserts. 
 

7. Retirez la plaque de montage. 
 

8. Installez les clips en plastique sur la plaque de montage en sens inverse. Cela permettra à la plaque de s'asseoir au ras de la 

doublure. 
 

9. Installez le support interne sur la plaque de montage et installez l’ensemble sur le véhicule. 
 

10. Installez la bavette et la rondelle à lamelles sur la plaque de montage. 



 

 

√   Vérifier la raideur des fermoirs. Répéter la procédure sur le côté passager. 
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Gatorback Garde-Boues par Truck Hardware Ltd. 

GARANTIE LIMITÉE 
 
 

Tous les numéros de pièces Ford sont fournis par Truck Hardware Ltd. Ils sont garantis d’être exempts de 
tous défauts matériels ou malfaçon de fabrication si correctement installée suivant les instructions 
incluses avec ces produits. Cette garantie couvre la réparation et le remplacement de tout produit 

défectueux gratuitement pendant la période de garantie applicable indiquée ci-dessous. Le travail ou 
service pour le remplacement des produits défectueux n’est pas payé ou remboursé par Truck Hardware 

Ltd. 
 

PÉRIODE DE GARANTIE 

 États-Unis Dehors des États-Unis 

 
Produit apparaissant sur le 
nouveau véhicule avec étiquette 
Monroney (autocollant sur la 
fenêtre) 

La couverture qui correspond 
avec la garantie du véhicule 
neuf---Ford - 3 ans ou 36,000 
miles peu importe lequel 
vient en premier;  Lincoln - 4 
ans ou 50,000 miles peu 
importe lequel vient en 
premier 

 

La couverture qui correspond 
avec la garantie du véhicule 
neuf---Ford - 3 ans ou 60,000 
kilomètres peu importe 
lequel vient en premier;  
Lincoln - 4 ans ou 80,000 
kilomètres peu importe 
lequel vient en premier 
 

Pièce(s) qui est achetée et 
installée pendant ou après la 
garantie d’origine du véhicule  

Selon les options suivantes, 
laquelle avantage le plus le 
client: 

1) 2 ans / miles illimités 
ou 

2) le reste de la garantie 
du véhicule neuf  

Selon les options suivantes, 
laquelle avantage le plus le 
client: 

2) 2 ans / kilomètres 
illimités 

ou 
3) le reste de la garantie 

du véhicule neuf 

 
Cette garantie limitée ne couvre pas les dommages, défauts ou  le fonctionnement défectueux causé par 
une mauvaise utilisation, les abus, accidents, mauvaise installation, les modifications ou l’ entretien 
incorrect ou manquer. Les dommages accessoires et indirects ne sont pas récupérables avec cette 
garantie. Cette garantie vous offre les droits légaux spécifiques. Vous pouvez avoir des droits 
supplémentaires ou d’autres qui varient d’un État à l’autre ou d’une Province à l’autre. 
 
Si vous rencontrez un problème de garantie avec ce produit,  s’il vous plaît consultez votre vendeur Ford.   
Si la réparation est couverte par la garantie ci-dessus et complétée par la concession, le travail est 
également couvert par Ford -- Ford Garantie et la Politique – Section 3. 
 
S’il vous plaît prendre note que, Truck Hardware Ltd. a des pièces de remplacement disponibles pour aider 
les utilisateurs et les concessionnaires a réglé les problèmes de garantie ou non-garantie aussi vite que 
possible. 
 
Attention au vendeur: 
 
Les concessionnaires Ford devraient communiquer avec Truck Hardware Ltd. par téléphone au 1-800-661-
8208 et demandez à parler à l’administrateur de la garantie ou par courriel au: info@truckhardware.ca. 
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2017-2021 Ford F-250/F-350 
 Soporte de Montaje Frontal con Aleta de Barro 

  Diagrama de Montaje e Instrucciones 
 

                     
 

IMPORTANTE: 
El fabricante no se hace responsable del uso negligente de las aletas de barro  instaladas en el vehículo, incluyendo 

exceso de apriete de tornillos y pernos que causan daño al vehículo o a la aleta de barro  

 

 
HERRAMIENTAS REEQUERIDAS:  
 
 

 

 

 

7/16”llave inglesa                  5/16” llave inglesa                  Desatornillador   10mm llave inglesa                      7/32” or 5.5mm llave             

y llave tubular              o llave tubular                  de Punta Plana    y llave tubular                          inglesa o tubular            

                (camionetas con extensión       (camionetas con extensión de  

         de guardafango solamente)           guardafango solamente) 
 

SOPORTES 
   
 
 (2) Soporte de Montaje ,             (1) Soporte                   (1) Soporte   (2) Banda Abrazadera       

       Frontal                    Frontal, DS                        Frontal, PS              Frontal 

       Parte #759843                                             Parte #759844              Parte #759845         Parte #759846       

 
 
PARTES DE LA BOLSA  #759853 
 
 

 a) (4) Tornillo de Seguridad, SS  b) (8) Tornillo, Placa deMetal          c) (4) Arandela de Seguridad                    
 ¼” – 20UNC x 3/4”                        SS, #12-11x1-1/2” HWH                SS, Helicoidal               
 Parte #014034                               Parte # 010045            Parte # 024000  
 
 
 e) (8) Arandela, Plana             f) (8) Arandela, Plana         g) (4) Tuerca de Brida                 

 Aluminio, 0.281” x 1”   SS, 0.281” x 1”    Dentada, M6  

 Parte #018052     Parte # 018028       Parte # 025025                 
 
 
 
h) (6)Arandela, Nylon                          i) (4) Tuerca, Hexagonal             j) (8) Tuerca, Expansion                 k) (2)Espaciador de Nylon          
1” OD x 0.318” ID               SS, ¼” – 20UNC                  Nylon, Natural #12        ½” x ½”, ID ¼”  

Parte # 054061               Parte # 025000          Parte # 054059   Parte #054063    

                                 

    

    

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 

Instalación para camiones con Revestimiento Estándar (Fieltro): 

Nota: Consulte el video "Instalación de Gatorback para Ford Ford Super duty 2017 - Delantero" en nuestra página de YouTube 
enhttps://www.youtube.eom/c/TruckHardwareLtd 
 

1. Instalar las 4 tuercas de expansión de nylon, #054059 en el soporte de montaje. Asegúrese de que todas las tuercas se sitúen en 

la forma apropiada 
 

2. Fijar el soporte de montaje a la abrazadera con las herramientas proporcionadas. Utilizar los agujeros del interior en la 

abrazadera de las camionetas con extensión de guadafangos OEM y los agujeros exteriores con las camionetas sin ellos. 
 

3.Girar las ruedas para tener acceso al tapabarro donde la aleta se instalará. 
 

4. Soltar los tornillos que aseguran el revestimiento del tapabarro con el costado del tapabarro. 
 

5. En las camionetas con extensión de guardafangos; remover el tornillo frontal inferior. 
 

6.Deslizar el borde exterior del soporte entre el plástico del revestimiento del tapabarro  y el borde de metal del tapabarro, en las 

camionetas sin extensión de guardafango. 

Camionetas con Extensión de guardafangos: Instale el soporte entre la extensión del guardafango y el borde de la extensión del 

guardafango de aluminio. 
 

7. Sujetar la abrazadera trasera en los dos pernos originales del tapabarro usando las dos tuercas de brida M6, #025025 
 

8. Re-instalar el tornillo frontal interior en las camionetas con extensión de guardafango. 

 

9. Todos los sujetadores sueltos pueden ser apretados ahora. 

 

10. Sujetar las aletas de barro al soporte comenzando con los sujetadores interiores. No apretar completamente ya que asi se 

puede seguir ajustando / apretando la aleta de barro. 

 

11. Colocar la banda abrazadera 759846 sobre lo más alto de la solapa y fijarla afuera de los sujetadores. Usar el separador de 

nylon #054041 en la posición alta para llenar el espacio entre el soporte de montaje y la banda abrazadera. Mover el separador 

de nylon al lugar deseado para distribuir la presión de la banda abrazadera uniformemente sobre la aleta de barro. 

 

12.Asegurarse que la aleta este montada en la posición deseada y luego apretar muy bien los pernos manualmente. Asegurarse de 

no sobre apretar los sujetadores ya que las tuercas de expansión se podrían dañar. 

 
Instalación para camiones con Revestimiento Plástico 
Nota: Consulte el video “Ford Super duty con Revestimiento Accesorio delantero” en nuestra página de YouTube 
enhttps://www.youtube.eom/c/TruckHardwareLtd 

1. Instale el soporte con las tuercas dentadas M6 suministradas. 
 

2. Con un rotulador u otro marcador, marcar los dos puntos donde el revestimiento empuja contra el soporte 
 

3. Retire el soporte y póngalo a un lado. 
 

4. Usando un cortador de caja, u otra herramienta de corte, corte a lo largo de las marcas 
 

5. Instale la placa de montaje aflojando los 2 tornillos de fábrica y deslizando la placa de montaje entre el guardabarros y el 
revestimiento. Una vez en su lugar, apriete los tornillos de fábrica para asegurarlos. 
 

6. Hay puntos donde el ajuste es muy apretado para el revestimiento, lo que no permite que los insertos de plástico se 
instalen fácilmente. Para remediar esto, usando una broca de 1/4 ", taladre a través de los orificios de la placa efectuados para 
permitir más espacio para los insertos. 
 

7. Retire la placa de montaje. 
 

8. Instale los clips de plástico en la placa de montaje al revés. Esto permitirá que la placa se asiente a ras del revestimiento. 
 

9. Instale el soporte interno a la placa de montaje, e instale el conjunto entero en el vehículo. 
 



 

 

10. Instale la aleta del guardabarros y la arandela de tiras en la placa de montaje. 

√   Chequear que todos los sujetadores esten bien apretados. Repetir el procedimiento en el costado del pasajero. 
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Gatorback Guardafango en Truck Hardware Ltd. 

GARANTÍA LIMITADA 

 
 
 

Todos los números de referencia proporcionados por Ford Truck Hardware Ltd. están garantizados de 
estar libres de defectos en los materiales o en la fabricación de los productos instalados correctamente 

según las instrucciones de instalación proporcionadas con el producto. Esta garantía cubre la reparación o 
el reemplazo de cualquier producto defectuoso sin cargo durante el período de garantía que se enumera 

a continuación. La mano de obra para el reemplazo o servicio de producto defectuoso no es pagado o 
reembolsado por Truck Hardware Ltd. 

 

WARRANTY PERIOD 

 USA Outside USA 

Producto que aparece en la 
Etiqueta Nuevo Vehículo 
Monroney (calcomanía en la 
ventana) 

Covertura que coincide con la 
garantía del nuevo vehículo --
-Ford - 3 años o 36,000 millas 
cualquiera se cumpla 
primero;  Lincoln 4 años o 
50,000 millas cualquiera se 
cumpla primero 

Covertura que coincide con la 
garantía del nuevo vehículo --
-Ford  - 3 años o 60,000 
kilómetros cualquiera se 
cumpla primero; Lincoln 4 
años o 80,000 km cualquiera 
se cumpla primero 

 

Partes que se compren e instalen 
durante o después de la garantía 
del vehículo 

Cualquiera de las siguientes 
opciones proporciona el 
mayor beneficio para el 
cliente: 
1)2 años / millas ilimitadas 
o 
2)El resto de la garantía del 
vehículo nuevo 

Cualquiera de las siguientes 
opciones proporciona el 
mayor beneficio para el 
cliente: 
1)2 años / millas ilimitadas 
o 
2) El resto de la garantía del 
vehículo nuevo 

Esta garantía limitada no cubre ningún daño, defecto o mal funcionamiento causado por el mal uso, abuso, 
accidente, instalación incorrecta, modificación inadecuada o falta de mantenimiento. Los daños 
incidentales y derivados no están cubiertos por esta garantía. Esta garantía le ofrece derechos legales 
específicos. Usted puede tener derechos adicionales o de otro carácter que varían de un estado a otro. 
 
Si experimenta un problema con la garantía de este producto, visite a su concesionario Ford. Si la 
reparación está cubierta por la garantía anterior y completada por el concesionario, el trabajo también 
está cubierto por Ford - Ford Garantía y política - Sección 3. 
 
Tenga en cuenta que Truck Hardware Ltd. tiene partes componentes de repuesto disponibles para ayudar 
a los consumidores y comerciantes para resolver los problemas de garantía y fuera de garantía tan pronto 
como sea posible. 
 
Nota al distribuidor:  
Los concesionarios de Ford deben ponerse en contacto con Truck Hardware Ltd. por teléfono al 1-800-
661-8208 y pedir hablar con el administrador de la garantía o por correo electrónico a: 
info@truckhardware.ca. 
 

 


